

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 15, 2015

Contact: Joy Nelson Media Relations 843-255-2250

Beaufort County to Host Robert Smalls Sign Ceremony

In October of 2014, Beaufort County Council authorized the renaming of the Beaufort County Government Center located, at Ribaut Road and Boundary Street, to "Beaufort County Government Robert Smalls Complex." As a result of this decision, new signs will soon be placed in locations around the Beaufort County Government campus, which marks the site where the original Robert Smalls School stood from 1925 to 1970.

To celebrate the renaming, Beaufort County Council and the Robert Smalls Association will have a sign ceremony Friday, June 26, 2015, at 10 a.m. The sign will be unveiled in the courtyard in front of the Beaufort County Courthouse along Ribaut Road.

Speakers from Beaufort County Council and the Robert Smalls Association will take part in the event. In addition, school alumni will sing the Robert Smalls School alma mater at the conclusion of the ceremony. The public is welcome to attend.